TECHNICAL DATASHEET

4tecx deurdranger TS 5083

4051000112 243 x 56 x 41 mm 1 piece(s) 8715883019132
Clos_ing force Size acc. To EN 1-5

(stepwise adjustable)

Door width Acc. To EN < 1.250 mm ]

. . Length in mm 243
Dranelens Depth in mm 41
(incl. mounting plate)

Height in mm 56
Mounting plate acc. To EN 1154 A (supplementary sheet 1) N
Hinge side and hinge-opposite side ]
DIN left / Right H
Back-check
(constant) .
Latching speed
(Continuously adjustable) .
Closing speed -

(Continuously adjustable)

Delayed action

Not fire certified (continuously adjustable)

Tested acc. To EN EN 1154
Suitable for fire- and smoke control doors E
Certified according to EU-Directive C €
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Product information:
Closing force 1 - 5, tested acc. to EN 1154 A (for door widths up to 1.250 mm (1.400 mm)continuously

adjustable. Latching speed and closing speed continuously adjustable. Back-check constant. Same version DIN

left and DIN right. Mounting height only 41 mm. Weight: 1.280g. Max. door opening angle: 180°

Hinge side: standard mounting on door leaf. Hinge-opposite side: head mounting on door frame.

Hinge side

lllustration DIN left door, DIN right laterally reversed

Standard mounting, hinge side (TS-50 DIN, mounting plate, with DIN holes)

232 45

211 100
355

Standard mounting, hinge side (TS-50 Standard, (direct mounting, without mounting plate)

|2 Closing speed Closing force dagram Newton TS50, hinge sids

Continuously adjustable closing speed from
approx. 180° to 0*

N Latching speed
Increases the closing speed and thus the safe
closing of the door, for example to overcome door
sedls, door locks and high air pressure.
Continously adjustable, works between 10 to 0°

Back-check
Reduces the opening speed starting at 70 '
and avoids the slamming of the door. o
Back-check fixed
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Hinge-opposite side
lllustration DIN right door, DIN left laterally reversed

Head mounting, hinge-opposite side (TS-50 DIN, with mounting plate, with DIN holes)

: 355 :
| 211 100

Head mounting, hinge-opposite side (TS-50 Standard, direct mounting, without mounting plate)

I closing speed SchiieBkraftdiagramm TS50, Bandgegenseite

Continuously adjustable closing speed from plig
approx. 170°* to 0° '

I Latching speed
Increases the closing speed and thus the safe
closing of the door, for example to overcome door
seals, door locks and high air pressure.
Continously adjustable, works between 10 to 0°

Back-check

Reduces the opening speed starting at 70°
and avoids the slamming of the door.
Back-check fixed

*Varies according to door thickness and type of hinge

A door stopper for opening limit is a must!
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Niet geschikt voor brandwerdende deuren
* Not allowed on fire- and smokeprevention doors
Ne pas permis aux portes de coupe-feu et de fumée

2,5
@ 4,2 (M5)

- 2114 EN2-6* 45 - .
222..1  EN1-5 [F] y 45 . O S
A A
ii “TS 12
et max.
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< — scharnierkant

‘\ to ISUpplemental S.heet 1 DINEN 1154 Papiersjablonen kunnen door luchtvochtigheid veranderen. v Standard mounting A

Alésage pour platine de montage selon @ Alleen de aangegeven maten zijn geldig. o ;‘—@ pull side P
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Supplement 1 DINEN 1154 A cated measurements are therefore obligatory. — SE g coteé paumelles = 2100 8sJenUl aBejuo
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% zonder montageplaat ©
Dr|,II|ngs for direct mountmg @ % @ v ﬁ % v C—
Alésage pour montage direct — !
2 L[] .
) 142./-1 - R 160 — DIN links / left / gauche
+/-1 ){

Deurdranger groote [ Max.deurbreedte Rotaties Deurdranger groote | Max.deurbreedte Rotaties Voor de Montage mogen uitsluitend originele delen van de fabrikant gebruikt worden. De montagewerkzaamheden dienen volgens de
® ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG Door closer size | Max. door width Rotations Door closer size  |Max. door width Rotations handleiding en door een gekwalificeerd iemand te geschieden. Indien niet aan deze voorwaarden wordt voldaan, vervalt de garantie.
Iserlohner LandstraBe 117 10 Force de ferme porte [Largeur de porte max. Rotations Force de ferme porte |Largeur de porte max. Rotations
D-08706 Menden LA 750 mm -5 M2 850 mm -5 Only original parts have to be used. Th mbly has to be made b lified person according to the mounting instruction. In f
o TS-5083 .z 850 > .G 90 > y original parts have to be used. The assembly has to be made by a qualified person according to the mounting instruction. In case o
mm TS-5083 mm non-respect the guarantee is invalid.
EN 1-5 3 [E] 950 mm 0 N M4 1100 mm 0
0432 - CPD - 0029 | EN 1154:1996+A1:2002 4(8]11-5(1]1|83 EN 2-6
S — 5 O 8 3 * c € 4 E‘ 1100 mm 3 M5 1250 mm 3 Impérativement utiliser la notice de montage fournie par le fabricant. La mise en ceuvre et le montage doivent étre exécutés par du personnel
| EN 1 ‘5/2'6 M5 [E 1250 mm 7 He 1400 mm 7 qualifié. Le non respect de ces régles annule catégoriquement tout droit de garantie

ESAS/CF

Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

E: optioneel Montageplaat overeenkomstig DIN EN 1154

=
Mdhtageplaat
Alounting piate

P\ange de montage
A Afkortingen Abbrevations Abrévations
= . SS . ‘ CS VF
g l Sluitsnelheid Closing speed Vitesse de fermeture
9 ] ES LS CF
= Eindslag Latching speed Coup final
SK CF FF
Sluitkracht Closing force Force de fermeture

Montageplaat overeenkomstig DIN EN 1154
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

Montageplaat
Mounting plate \_
Platine de montage "\

/—ﬁ Afkortingen Abbrevations Abrévations
™ 3 SS CS VF
z | < I Sluitsnelheid Closing speed Vitesse de fermeture
([c O)F’ 2 ES LS CF
D) N8 Eindslag Latching speed Coup final
\/ SK CF FF
Sluitkracht Closing force Force de fermeture
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Niet geschikt voor brandwerdende deuren
* Not allowed on fire- and smokeprevention doors
Ne pas permis aux portes de coupe-feu et de fumeée
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iy v Y e P—= D DIN EN 1154
Normale montage [ or— @ CEI @ Drillings for mounting plate according
scharnierkant ¥ to supplemental sheet 1 DIN EN 1154
Standard mounting vy Papiersjablonen kunnen door luchtvochtigheid veranderen. . .
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— 1ue>e1)%ee ; 3(1) djéu(;;qos respectées. g g
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| Drillings for direct mounting
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DIN rechts / right / droite 160 e > 142, >

Alésage pour montage direct

100 2114/ <
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Deurdranger groote | Max.deurbreedte Rotaties Deurdranger groote | Max.deurbreedte Rotaties Voor de Montage mogen uitsluitend originele delen van de fabrikant gebruikt worden. De montagewerkzaamheden dienen volgens de
® ECO Schulte GmbH & Co. KG Door closer size | Max. door width Rotations = Door closer size  |Max. door width Rotations handleiding en door een gekwalificeerd iemand te geschieden. Indien niet aan deze voorwaarden wordt voldaan, vervalt de garantie.
Iserlohner LandstraBe 117 10 Force de ferme porte _|Largeur de porte max. Rotations Force de ferme porte |Largeur de porte max. Rotations
D-58706 Menden LN 750 mm -5 2 850 mm -5 Only original parts have to be used. Th mbly has to be made b lified person according to the mounting instruction. In f
TS-5083 Wz = > W o0 5 y original parts have to be used. The assembly has to be made by a qualified person according to the mounting instruction. In case o
— mm - TS-5083 mm N non-respect the guarantee is invalid.
EN1-5 [E [E] 950 mm 0 N 4 1100 mm 0
0432 - CPD - 0029 | EN 1154:1996+A1:2002 4(8]11-5(1]1|83 EN 2-6
- * c € 4 El 1100 mm 3 M5 1250 mm 3 Impérativement utiliser la notice de montage fournie par le fabricant. La mise en ceuvre et le montage doivent étre exécutés par du personnel
EN 1 ‘5/2'6 M5 [E 1250 mm 7 He 1400 mm 7 qualifié. Le non respect de ces régles annule catégoriquement tout droit de garantie

Montageplaat overeenkomstig DIN EN 1154 ||
Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154 SW10
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154

Montageplaat ™\
Mounting plate

\_Platine de montage
/—ﬁ Afkortingen Abbrevations Abrévations
2| @ Sluitssnilheid Closin(ésspeed Vit dVFf il
— | itesse de fermeture
2 a1
l o. S ES LS CF
+D @ Eindslag Latching speed Coup final
N SK CF FF
Sluitkracht Closing force Force de fermeture

optioneel Montageplaat overeenkomstig DIN EN 1154
B B = Mounting plate according to DIN EN 1154
Platine de montage selon DIN EN 1154 -

Alontagepiaat
/" Mounting plate &
7 Platine de montag 0y
s @Y

A Afkortingen Abbrevations Abrévations
%) SS CS VF
S Sluitsnelheid Closing speed Vitesse de fermeture
5)) - l ES LS CF
= Eindslag Latching speed Coup final
\/ SK CF FF
Sluitkracht Closing force Force de fermeture
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